2017 NORTHERN ALBERTA CANINE ASSOCIATION JUDGING SCHEDULE
June 2, 3, 4, and 5'" 2017

IMPORTANT!! IMPORTANT!! IMPORTANT!!!

PLEASE READ

/ | RV’S AT THIS SHOW: Once again we have a large number of RV’s at this show and because of this and very strict
..j City of Edmonton and City Fire Marshall regulations, IT IS ABSOLUTELY MANDATORY THAT YOU FOLLOW
INSTRUCTIONS OF THE RV PARKING PERSONNEL ... failure to do so will result in expulsion from the show and any future NACA shows. No
exceptions! RV parking will commence at 3:00.

ALL EXHIBITOR RV’S MUST ENTER ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE SHOW GROUNDS OFF BASELINE ROAD — DO NOT
COME THROUGH THE RESIDENTIAL AREA.

You are welcome to line up at the gate before this, but you will not be parked prior to 3:00 unless the whole show is set up earlier. If you see

RV’s on the grounds, they are NACA members who are setting up the show or commercial booths which will be let in at noon. All RV spots
have been allocated - if you did not reserve and pay for a spot in advance you will have to find a campground in Edmonton or surrounding
areas.

TENT CITY: If you reserved and paid for a tent spot please check in with the parking people at the gate who will direct you to your spot. If you
did not reserve a spot please park your vehicle and look for a spot on the berms or around the fence edges.
DAY VEHICLE PARKING: Please park where directed. If parking to the south of the field is full, please go around to the North of the building
and park on the residential streets. Do not block driveways or park in no parking zones — by-law enforcers will be out writing tickets.
HANDICAP PARKING: At the front of the building, limited number. You MUST display VALID handicap sticker.
WARM WATER DOG BATH AND HUMAN SHOWER — are located at the cement pad behind the building.

CONCESSION IN THE BUILDING & OUTDOOR HOT DOG STAND (next to the building) with hotdogs, chips,beer and pop.
LICENSED LOUNGE WITH BIG SCREEN TV upstairs in the building.

Come and watch the
NORTHERN ALBERTA CANINE ASSOCIATION
Special Show for Indigenous Breeds

In Celebration of Canada’s 150t Birthday! CANADA
Saturday at 1:30 — Ring #1 150
THANK YOU!!

Thank you all for your acceptance of the rules we have to enforce —and know that we have tried our best to make this show an enjoyable
one for everyone, despite the complications which arise at a show this size. We also know you understand how difficult it is to draft a
judging schedule that makes everyone happy ... we are aware that some of you have a lot of grooming, some of you have more than one

breed, etc. but with several specialties and a large all-breed entry it is difficult to make a “perfect” schedule for everyone. Thank you for
your understanding!

These 2017 Shows and Trials Are Dedicated to Our Memt$er
L.T. (Bud) Haverstock (May 20, 1930 — January 30, 2017

“Mr. NACA” was one of the first members of the Northern Alberta Canine Association when it was formed in the 1960’s. He was a
lifelong friend and mentor to many of us, an ambassador for Canada as an all-breed judge whose assignments took him all over the
world, dedicated CKC volunteer who was Alberta Director for many years and ‘gentleman par excellence’. Help us celebrate the life of
this great dog man — we plan to have a “Bud Wall” at the show - bring your favourite win pictures of Bud and your dog, or your written
stories of special moments with him. If you are reading this and not able to attend the show this year, please share your written

memories and/or pictures anyway — email colored pictures and written comments to: Maldawn®@aol.com.

Saturday Group Judging ... all Group judging will take place at the end of the day. Group order will be announced at the show. In
memory of L.T. (Bud) Haverstock, a special rosette and memorial prize donated by the CPHA (Canadian Professional Handlers
Association) will be awarded to the Best in Show winner by members of Bud’s family. Bud loved dogs but he also loved the bagpipes;
in his memory his son, Jay Haverstock, will pipe all Saturday group winners into the Best in Show ring. Please stay following the
presentations for refreshments.

Flood the Wall!


mailto:Maldawn@aol.com

OTTEWELL CURLING RINK & GOLF DRIVING RANGE - 4205 — 102 Avenue — Edmonton

Directions to the show site: Google or Garmin main hub: 50 Street and 101 Avenue (also called Baseline Road). All RV’s must enter at the
access off 101 Avenue (Baseline Rd). Regular day parking use the residential area north of the curling building (NO RV ACCESS TO GROUNDS).

— vehicle only parking follow these directions: at the main corner of 50" Street and Baseline (101 Ave) go N past the little strip mall, turn R at
the big steel post,continue turning R at intersections until you come to the curling building. RV parking: from South, follow Gateway Blvd N
to Whitemud Dr, then E (R) to exit 50 St N (up off ramp, turn L) continue on 50 St to 101 Avenue, turn R at 101 and then L at first traffic lights.
From N or W: Yellowhead Tr, exit on Wayne Gretzy Dr S to 101 Ave, then L (east) past 50 St. and L at next traffic lights. From E, Yellowhead
Tr, exit 17 St S to 101 Ave, turn W (r) continue on 101 Ave past ESSO Strathcona refinery and turn R at first lights past refinery (Tiger
Goldstick Park sign).

SPRINGTIME IN ALBERTA

Remember to bring lawn chairs, sunscreen, mosquito repellent, snow suits,
scarves, mitts, boots...

THURSDAY ALL BREED CONFORMATION FUN MATCH
Entries $10 at 6:00pm — Judging starts at 6:30pm

NACA JUNIOR HANDLING
CONFORMATION & OBEDIENCE JUNIOR HANDLING WILL BE HELD ON SATURDAY DURING THE LUNCH BREAK.
Juniors register at the show secretary’s table on Saturday morning,

Starting between 10:00 — 11:30. $2.00 fee

Juniors — also check out Specialties at this show as some of them are offering Junior Handling

THURSDAY OBEDIENCE 10 FOR $10 — MAT TIME — ALBERTA OBEDIENCE GROUP
In the Obedience rings (building) after set-up, approximately 6:00

SCENT HURDLE RACING
WILL BE HELD FRIDAY AND SATURDAY EVENINGS IN THE AGILITY RINGS TO THE WEST OF THE BIG TOP —
HOSTED BY THE AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG CLUB of CANADA — WELCOME TO ALL TEAMS!

CKC CANINE GOOD NEIGHBOUR TEST — HOSTED BY THE NORTHERN LIGHTS PRAIRIE REGION GSD CLUB
Friday, June 2 —in the building. Post entries may be taken if space available. Contact Maureen Charlton for information 780-406-2666

CONFORMATION NOTICE OF JUDGE CHANGE DUE TO OVERLOADS

Friday, June 2 2017:
Group 3 - David Denis will be judging the following breeds - Portuguese Water Dog, Rottweiler, St Bernard ,Samoyed,
Schnauzer (Giant), Schnauzer (Standard) and Siberian Husky in place of Mirtha Mortera

Saturday, June 3 2017:
Group 1 - David Denis will be judging the following breeds - Lagotto Romagnolo, Pointer (German Short Hair) and
Retriever (Curly Coated) in place of Mirtha Mortera

Sunday June 4, 2017
Rally Obedience — Shirley Hubenig will be judging Rally Advanced A in place of Sharon Redmer.

CONFORMATION NOTICE OF JUDGE CHANGE

Dale Simmons is unable to fulfill his judging assignment.
ALL of his assignments will be judged by Mel Saranchuk.

As per CKC rules, exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries up to one hour before judging of the breed, providing that
notice of withdrawal is made in writing to the Show Secretary.




OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULE

This schedule is based on 7.5 minutes per dog in Novice classes, 8.5 minutes
per dog in Open classes, and 10 minutes per dog in Utility classes.

Lunch breaks will be at the judges discretion.

FRIDAY —High in Trial Presentation — S Redmer

RALLY JUDGING SCHEDULE

Lunch breaks will be at the judges discretion,

This schedule is based on 15 dogs per hour with 15 minutes to reset course between

Novice, Advanced and Excellent, plus 10 minute walk-through for each level.

RING #9 — JUDGE: D. Denis 8:00

3 Utility A dogs # 950-952

9 Utility B dogs #953-959,961,963

FRIDAY - RALLY

RING #10 - JUDGE: S.Hubenig
8:30-10 minute course walk-through

RING #9 — JUDGE: S. Redmer 10:15am 14 | Novice A #1000,1004,1005,1007-1015,1019,1021,1022,1039
6 Open A dogs #923,925,926,929,931,932 7 Novice B #1024-1026,1028-1031
12 | Open B dogs #936-940,942-946,948,949 9 | Intermediate #1033,1034,1037-1041,1045,1046
3 Novice Int. dogs | #920-922
8 | NoviceAdogs | #910-917 RING #10 - JUDGE: D. Denis
0 Novice B dogs . i lketh h
7 Pre-Novice dogs | #902-908 1:00pm-10 minute course walk-through
1 Advanced A #1047
14 | Advanced B #1048-1060,1062-1065
. K . 1 Excellent A #1069
SATURDAY —High in Trial Presentation — S Redmer 8 | Excellent B #1070-1074,1076,1077,1080

RING # 9 — JUDGE: D Denis 8:00am

7 Pre-Novice dogs | #900,901,904-908

7 Novice A dogs #909-914,0-16,917

2 Novice B dogs #918,919

RING # 9 — JUDGE: S Hubenig 10:00am

3 Nov Int. dogs #920-922
12 | Open A dogs #923-925,927-935
10 | Open B dogs #937-941,944,945,947-949

Ring #9 — JUDGE: S. Redmer 2:30pm

3 Utility A dogs #936,950,951

10 | Utility B dogs #953,954,956-963

SUNDAY —High in Trial Presentation — D. Denis

RING #9 — JUDGE: S. Hubenig 8:00am

Pre-Novice dogs | #,900,901 904-908

Novice A dogs #910,911, 914-917

Novice B dogs #

Utility A dogs #936,950,951

O|W|O|N|N

Utility B dogs #953,954,956-959,961,962

RING #9 — JUDGE: D. Denis 1:00pm

3 Novice Int. dogs | #920-922

10 | Open A dogs #923-932

6 Open B dogs #397-939,941,944-945,

SATURDAY - RALLY

RING #10-JUDGE: S. Redmer
8:00-10 minute course walk-through

21 | Novice A #1000-1019,1022,1039

9 Novice B #1023-1026,1028-1032

14 | Intermediate #1033-1046

2 Excellent A #1068,1069

10 | ExcellentB #1070-1074,1076,1077,10779-1081

RING #10—-JUDGE: S. Hubenig
2:30-10 minute course walk-through

4 Advanced A #1047-1050
16 | Advanced B #1051-1060,1062-1067

SUNDAY - RALLY

RING #10-JUDGE: D. Denis
9:00-10 minute course walk-through

17 | Novice A #1000,1004-1016,1018-1020,1022
9 Novice B #1023-1031
11 | Intermediate #1033-1042,1045,1046

RING #10 - JUDGE: S. Hubenig
1:00-10 minute course walk-through

1 Excellent A #1068
9 Excellent B #1070,1071,1073-1078,1080
4 Advanced A #1047-1050

RING #10 - JUDGE: S. Redmer
3:45-10 minute course walk-through
[ 17 | Advanced B | #1051,1052,1054-1065




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Northern Alberta Canine Association
Conformation - Friday, June 02, 2017

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

8:00 AM
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-1-0
14 Retriever (Lab) 2-6-2-4
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-2
0 Retriever (Curly) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-1-1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-2-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-0-1
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 5-3-3-5
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
15 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-7-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

76 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stewart Dankner

11:40 AM
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
7 Borzoi 4-1-2-0

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stewart Dankner

1:00 PM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0

6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
3 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-2
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
8 Whippet 1-3-2-2

39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Shirley Hubenig

8:00 AM
6 Akita 2-0-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Shirley Hubenig

11:00 AM
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-5-0-0
3 Puli 1-2-0-0
9 German Shepherd Dog  5-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Shirley Hubenig
1:00 PM
8 Bouvier des Flandres 1-3-3-1
8 Collie (Rough) 3-4-0-1
19 Finnish Lapphund 4-5-8-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
18 Shetland Sheepdog 6-8-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

81 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mirtha Mortera

8:00 AM

17 Great Dane 5-3-2-7
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

13 Boxer 5-6-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0

3 Mastiff 0-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0

11 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

10 Bernese Mountain Dog  4-1-2-3
4 Baby Puppy 2-2

9 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3-3-2-1

3 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-3-0-0

12 Newfoundland 4-2-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

83 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Mirtha Mortera

1:15 PM
3 Affenpinscher 1-1-1-0
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-4-0
6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-3-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-3-0-1
7 Chinese Crested 1-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
9 Havanese 3-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
3 Japanese Chin 1-2-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0

3 Pekingese 0-1-2-0

15 Papillon 3-6-3-3

2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0

6 Pug 3-2-0-1

6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-3-1-0

75 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

8:30 AM

12 Bulldog 7-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Chow Chow 1-0-0-1

5 French Bulldog 0-3-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

6 Shih Tzu 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-0

3 Dalmatian 2-1-0-0

2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-2

3 Keeshond 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Schipperke 2-0-0-0

8 Shiba Inu 3-4-0-1

2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0

5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

55 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Northern Alberta Canine Association

Conformation - Friday, June 02, 2017

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Honey Glendinning

1:00 PM
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
9 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 0-3-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
3 Norwich Terrier 1-1-1-0
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
7 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 2-4-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Cairn Terrier 3-2-0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
4 Border Terrier 4-0-0-0
4 Am Staffordshire 0-2-2-0
1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0

56 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
David Denis
10:15 AM
6 Rottweiler 1-1-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
5 Saint Bernard 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Samoyed 2-0-1-1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0-0-1
4 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-3-1-0

Rings to be announced

5:30 PM
NACA SWEEPSTAKES

Ring 7 (inside)
5:00 PM
FINNISH LAPPHUND SPECIALTY -

SWEEPSTAKES

6:00 PM
FINNISH LAPPHUND SPECIALTY

FINNISH LAPPHUND JR HANDLING
Immediately following Specialty

Ring 8 (inside)
5:30 PM

AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL CLUB
OF CANADA - SWEEPSTAKES

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
76 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
Group 02 (Hounds)

39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
118 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

56 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

75 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
55 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
81 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
500 Dogs, 46 Baby Puppy

Best In Show Judge Mirtha Mortera
(Best in Show — Reserve Best in
Show — Best Puppy in Show — Best
Baby Puppy in Show)

Ring #5




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Northern Alberta Canine Association

Conformation - Saturday, June 03, 2017

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Shirley Hubenig

8:00 AM
12 Newfoundland 4-2-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Altered 0-1
Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Honey Glendinning
8:45 AM
4 Mastiff 0-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-3-1-0
6 Rottweiler 1-1-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Saint Bernard 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Samoyed 2-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 0-3-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Altered 1-0
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning
11:00 AM
20 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 4-8-6-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Altered 0-1
Ring 1
Honey Glendinning
1:30 PM
NACA - INDIGENOUS BREEDS
LIMITED SHOW
14 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-3-5
1 Altered 0-1
9 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-3-2
9 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3-3-2-1
1 Veteran 0-1

16 Newfoundland 4-2-6-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Altered 0-1

48 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 2
Altered

Ring 1

ALL GROUP JUDGING AND BEST
IN SHOW JUDGING FOLLOWING
THE INDIGENOUS BREEDS
SHOW

GROUP ORDER WILL BE
POSTED

Best In Show Judge Fred Bassett
(Best in Show — Reserve Best in
Show — Best Puppy in Show —Best
Veteran in Show - Best Baby Puppy
in Show — Best Altered in Show )

Special Tribute to Bud
Haverstock

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

8:45 AM
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
2 Veteran 1-1
16 Boxer 6-8-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
8 Akita 2-1-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Alaskan Malamute 3-0-0-0
11 Bernese Mountain Dog  5-1-2-3
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
1 Altered 1-0
9 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3-3-2-1
15 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-4-3
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Altered 1-0

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

1:00 PM
20 Great Dane 5-4-4-7
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-3-0-0

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Mirtha Mortera

8:00 AM

2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Am Staffordshire 0-2-1-0
5 Border Terrier 4-0-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Altered 1-0
7 Cairn Terrier 3-3-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 2-4-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-2-0
4 Norwich Terrier 2-1-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
10 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-5-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mirtha Mortera

10:40 AM
18 Retriever (Golden) 6-3-3-6
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Altered 0-1
14 Retriever (Lab) 2-5-2-5
1 Altered 1-0

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mirtha Mortera

1:00 PM
5 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-1-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
5 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-2-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-2-1
4 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-1-2
7 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-4-2-0
5 Weimaraner 1-1-2-1
1 Veteran 0-1
Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mel Saranchuk
8:00 AM
2 Greyhound 1-1-0-0
4 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-3
5 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-3-0
12 Whippet 3-4-3-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
9 Borzoi 4-1-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
5 Saluki 0-1-2-2
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Afghan Hound 0-1-2-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Altered 0-1
5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0

Do Show:

B:



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Northern Alberta Canine Association
Conformation - Saturday, June 03, 2017

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Mel Saranchuk

11:00 AM
3 Affenpinscher 1-1-1-0
5 Pug 2-2-0-1
3 Japanese Chin 1-2-0-0
3 Pekingese 0-1-2-0
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-4-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Mel Saranchuk
1:00 PM
8 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-4-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
7 Chinese Crested 1-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
11 Havanese 3-5-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
15 Papillon 3-6-3-3
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 2-1-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Altered 0-1
Ring 5
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby
8:00 AM
5 Dalmatian 3-2-0-0
6 French Bulldog 1-3-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

10 Chow Chow 1-6-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Veteran 2-1
11 Bulldog 7-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
4 Schipperke 3-0-1-0
8 Shiba Inu 3-4-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-2
6 Shih Tzu 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 5
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David Denis
11:15 AM
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0
8 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-3
0 Retriever (Curly) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Ring 5
12:30 PM

ALBERTA LURE COURSING
ASSOCIATION - SWEEPSTAKES

1:15 PM
ALBERTA LURE COURSING
ASSOCIATION

Ring 6
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Fred C. Bassett

8:00 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
3 Puli 1-2-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-6-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-1-2-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 6
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Fred C. Bassett

1:00 PM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
10 Bouvier des Flandres 2-3-4-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

8 Collie (Rough) 3-4-0-1
20 Finnish Lapphund 4-6-8-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Altered 1-0
14 German Shepherd Dog 8-3-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 7-8-3-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
Ring 6
9:00 AM

TOY DOG CLUB OF ALBERTA

Ring 8 (inside)

3:00 PM
AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL CLUB
OF CANADA

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
102 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 3
Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
57 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

135 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 4
Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)

60 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 05 (Toys)
81 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
67 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
96 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 1 Altered

Total
598 Dogs, 56 Baby Puppy, 18 Veteran, 12
Altered

Do Show:

B



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Northern Alberta Canine Association
Conformation - Sunday, June 04, 2017

Ring 1

8:00 AM
GERMAN SHEPHERD FUTURITY

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mel Saranchuk

9:00 AM
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
7 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-4-2-0
8 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-3
4 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-1-2
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-2-0
3 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-2
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-2-0
20 Retriever (Golden) 7-5-2-6
1 Altered 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
0 Retriever (Curly) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mel Saranchuk
1:00 PM
15 Retriever (Lab) 3-6-2-4
1 Altered 1-0

83 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mirtha Mortera

8:00 AM

10 Whippet 2-3-3-2
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-2-0
3 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-2
3 Greyhound 1-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-1

1 Altered 0-1

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
7 Borzoi 3-1-3-0

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
4 Afghan Hound 0-1-2-1

50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mirtha Mortera

11:15 AM
18 Finnish Lapphund 3-5-8-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
Ring 2
12:30 PM

ALBERTA BOUVIER DES FLANDRES
CLUB - SWEEPSTAKES
1:00 PM

ALBERTA BOUVIER DES FLANDRES
CLUB SPECIALTY

Ring 2
2:00 PM

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG FANCIERS
CLUB SWEEPSTAKES

2:30 PM

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG FANCIERS
CLUB SPECIALTY

4:00 PM

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG FANCIERS
JR HANDLING

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sharon Redmer

8:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
11 Bouvier des Flandres 2-3-4-2
7 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-3-2-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Puli 1-2-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-6-0-0
14 German Shepherd Dog  8-3-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 7-8-3-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
8 Collie (Rough) 3-4-0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
78 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon Redmer

1:00 PM
13 Doberman Pinscher 2-5-3-3
1 Altered 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
16 Boxer 6-8-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
11 Bernese Mountain Dog  5-1-2-3
1 Altered 1-0
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
5 Akita 1-0-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 4

Group 05 (Toys)
Jacqueline Rusby

8:15 AM
3 Affenpinscher 1-1-1-0
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-4-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Chinese Crested 1-3-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
11 Havanese 3-5-1-2
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
3 Japanese Chin 1-2-0-0
5 Pug 2-2-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
15 Papillon 3-6-2-4
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Pekingese 0-1-2-0
3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Poodle (Toy) 2-1-0-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-3-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Altered 0-1

77 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2
Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Do Show:
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Northern Alberta Canine Association

Conformation - Sunday, June 04, 2017

3
9
21

4
1

9

Ring 4

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Jacqueline Rusby

1:00 PM
Alaskan Malamute
Canadian Eskimo Dog
Great Dane
3 Baby Puppy
1 Altered
Mastiff
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
2 Baby Puppy
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
1 Veteran
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
1 Altered
Siberian Husky

3-0-0-0
3-3-2-1
6-3-4-8
2-1
1-0
0-3-0-1
4-2-3-2
0-1
2-3-1-0
1-1-3-1
0-2
2-4-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-0
2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0
1-6-1-1

84 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

(ol ol
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Ring 5

Group 04 (Terriers)

Fred C. Bassett

8:00 AM
Welsh Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Sealyham Terrier
Scottish Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Norwich Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Irish Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
1 Veteran
Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-1
1-2-5-1
0-1

1-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-5-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0

2-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

3
4
2

Cairn Terrier

1 Veteran

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Altered

1 Baby Puppy
Border Terrier

Am Staffordshire
Airedale Terrier

2-2-1-1
0-1
0-0-1-1
1-0
1-0
2-0-1-0
0-2-2-0
1-1-0-0

57 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

11

Ring 5

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Fred C. Bassett

10:55 AM
Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Chow Chow
1 Baby Puppy
3 Veteran

5-3-0-0
1-0
1-3-2-0
0-2
1-6-2-2
0-1
2-1
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Ring 5

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Fred C. Bassett

1:10 PM
Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian
Tibetan Spaniel
1 Baby Puppy
Shih Tzu
1 Baby Puppy
German Pinscher
Keeshond
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
1 Veteran
Tibetan Terrier

0-0-2-0
1-0

3-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-1

2-3-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-2-2-0
0-1

3-0-1-0
2-4-0-1
1-0

0-0-0-1

64 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Lee Steeves

11:10 AM
17 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
1 Altered

3-7-5-2
0-1
0-2
0-1

Ring 6

Lee Steeves

1:00 PM

NACA - TERRIER LIMITED SHOW

11 Staffordshire Bull Terrier

1 Baby Puppy
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Sealyham Terrier
Scottish Terrier

Norwich Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Fox Terrier (Smooth)

RP~NANRPANRPN

1 Baby Puppy
11 Cairn Terrier
1 Veteran

2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran

5 Border Terrier

5 Am Staffordshire
1 Veteran

1 Airedale Terrier

Schnauzer (Miniature)

Dandie Dinmont Terrier

0-3-6-2
0-1

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-2-0
2-4-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

3-5-2-1
0-1

0-1-1-0
1-0

1-0

4-0-1-0
0-2-3-0
0-1

1-0-0-0

59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 7
10:00 AM

AKITA CLUB OF ALBERTA -

SWEEPSTAKES

10:30 AM

AKITA CLUB OF ALBERTA

SPECIALTY

Ring 8
2:00 PM

MIDWEST COCKER SPANIEL CLUB
OF CANADA

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
100 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 3
Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
133 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 4
Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
57 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 05 (Toys)
77 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
64 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
96 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Total
577 Dogs, 48 Baby Puppy, 14 Veteran, 11
Altered

Best In Show Judge Jacqueline
Rusby
(Best in Show — Reserve Best in
Show — Best Puppy in Show —Best
Veteran in Show - Best Baby Puppy
in Show — Best Altered in Show

Do Show:

B



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Northern Alberta Canine Association
Conformation - Monday, June 05, 2017

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jacqueline Rusby

8:00 AM

2 Am Staffordshire 0-1-1-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 3-1-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-2-0
2 Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
8 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-4-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jacqueline Rusby

9:55 AM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Borzoi 2-1-2-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-1
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
3 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-2
4 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
6 Whippet 1-2-2-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby
11:35 AM
13 Retriever (Lab) 2-5-2-4

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

1:00 PM
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-1-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
18 Retriever (Golden) 6-5-1-6
5 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-1-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-0-1
15 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-7-4-2
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-2-1
4 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-1-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-1-0
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
79 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lee Steeves

8:00 AM

12 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-4-2
6 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-1
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-1
4 Samoyed 2-0-1-1
4 Rottweiler 0-1-2-1
4 Portuguese Water Dog  2-1-1-0
8 Newfoundland 4-1-2-1
4 Mastiff 0-3-0-1
18 Great Dane 6-3-2-7
9 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3-3-2-1
4 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-1
12 Boxer 3-7-0-2
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-1-1-2
2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0
2 Akita 0-0-1-1
100 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Lee Steeves

1:00 PM

3 Affenpinscher 1-1-1-0
5 Cauvalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-4-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-3-0-1
7 Chinese Crested 1-3-1-2
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
9 Havanese 3-4-1-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
14 Papillon 2-5-4-3
3 Pekingese 0-1-2-0
2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
6 Pug 3-2-0-1
5 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-0
66 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Mel Saranchuk

8:00 AM

7 Bulldog 4-3-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-0
5 Chow Chow 1-2-1-1
3 Dalmatian 2-1-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-2
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-2-0
2 Schipperke 2-0-0-0
3 ShibaInu 1-2-0-0
5 Shih Tzu 2-2-1-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mel Saranchuk

10:10 AM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-1-0
7 Bouvier des Flandres 2-2-2-1
8 Collie (Rough) 3-4-0-1
11 German Shepherd Dog 7-2-0-2
3 Puli 1-2-0-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-5-0-0

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mel Saranchuk

1:00 PM
22 Shetland Sheepdog 8-9-3-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
14 Finnish Lapphund 1-4-7-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
82 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
79 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
100 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)

41 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)

66 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

82 Dogs

Total
450 Dogs

Best in Show — Reserve Best in
Show — Best Puppy in Show —
judge Mel Saranchuk
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